
IN UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT 
 
 
Christine Clifford, As Administrator ) 
of the Estate of John Clifford et al., ) 
  ) 
 Appellants. ) Case No. 21-146 
  ) 
 v. ) 
  ) 
Richard Federman et al., ) 
  ) 
 Appellees. ) 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

This is to certify that the undersigned has this day served a true and correct 

copy of the within and foregoing WAIVER upon all counsel of record by depositing 

a copy in the first class United States mail, with adequate postage thereon, addressed 

as follows: 

Carl J. Sorrano, Esq. 
Haralampo Kasolas, Esq. 
Brach Eisler, LLC 
101 Eisenhower Parkway 
Roseland, NJ  07068 
csoranno@bracheichler.com 
bkasolas@bracheichler.com 
 

David S. Klein, Esq. 
Hal J. Leitman, Esq. 
Rountree Leitman & Klein, LLC 
Century Plaza I 
2987 Clairmont Road, Suite 175 
Atlanta, GA  30329 
dklein@rlklawfirm.com 
hleitman@rlklawfirm.com 
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James Johnson, Esq. 
Johnson Trial Law, LLC 
150 E. Ponce de Leon Avenue 
Suite 150 
Decatur, GA  30030 
james@johnsontrial.com 
 

William A. Rountree, Esq. 
Rountree Leitman & Klein, LLC 
Bldg. B, Suite 100 
2800 North Druid Hills Road 
Atlanta, GA  30329 
wrountree@randllaw.com 
 

James L. Stine, Esq. 
Peter H. Steckel, Esq. 
Wimberly Lawson 
3400 Peachtree Road N.E. 
Suite 400 – Lenox Towers 
Atlanta, GA  30326 
jls@wimlaw.com 
phs@wimlaw.com 
 

Nicholas T. Sears, Esq. 
Sherri G. Buda, Esq. 
Knight Palmer, LLC 
1360 Peachtree Street, N.E. 
Suite 1201 
Atlanta, GA  30309 
nsears@knightpalmerlaw.com 
sbuda@knightpalmerlaw.com 
 

Ivy N. Cadle, Esq. 
Sarah M. Carrier, Esq. 
Baker Donelson Bearman Caldwell & 
Berkowitz, P.C. 
Monarch Plaza, Suite 1600 
3414 Peachtree Road N.E. 
Atlanta, GA  30326-1164 
icadle@bakerdonelson.com 
scarrier@bakerdonelson.com 

Jenna B. Rubin, Esq. 
Gregory, Doyle, Calhoun & Rogers, 
LLC 
49 Atlanta, Street 
Marietta, GA  30060 
jrubin@gdcrlaw.com 
 

Jonathan J. Kandel, Esq. 
Kandel Law, LLC 
6179 Poplar Bluff Circle 
Peachtree Corners, GA  30092 
kandellaw@gmail.com 
 

Rebecca E. Strickland, Esq. 
Roger E. Harris, Esq. 
Swift, Currie, McGhee & Hiers LLP 
The Peachtree, Suite 300 
1355 Peachtree Street N.E. 
Atlanta, GA  30309-3231 
rebecca.strickland@swiftcurrie.com 
roger.harris@swiftcurrie.com 
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Lauren S. Antonino, Esq. 
The Antonino Firm, LLC 
Suite 2920 
Six Concourse Parkway 
Atlanta, GA  30328 
lauren@antoninofirm.com 
 

Candice D. McKinley, Esq. 
Thomas E. Reynolds Jr., Esq. 
Reynolds Law Group 
Suite 1100 
33390 Peachtree Road 
Atlanta, GA  30326 
cmckinley@ssfjustice.com 
treynolds@thomasreynoldslaw.com 
 

Jeffrey L. Schultz, Esq. 
Lucas T. Pendry, Esq. 
Armstrong Teasdale, LLP 
Suite 1800 
7700 Forsythe Blvd. 
St. Louis, MO  63105 
jschultz@armstrongteasdale.com 
lpendry@armstrongteasdale.com 
 

Anthony B. Minter, Esq. 
G. Marshall Kent Jr., Esq. 
Fox Rothschild 
999 Peachtree Street N.E. 
Suite 1500 
Atlanta, GA  30309 
bminter@foxrothschild.com 
mkent@foxrothschild.com 
 

Dorothy Cornwell, Esq. 
Baker Hostetler 
1170 Peachtree Street, Suite 2400 
Atlanta, GA  30309-7676 
dcornwell@bakerlaw.com 
 

Jason Canales, Esq. 
Michael Rosenberg, Esq. 
Moses & Singer 
405 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY  10174 
jcanales@mosessinger.com 
mrosenberg@mosessinger.com 
 

T. Brandon Welch, Esq. 
Stillman Welch, LLC 
Suite 150 
3453 Pierce Drive 
Chamblee, GA  30341 
brandon@stillmanwelch.com 
 

John D. Bennett, Esq. 
John C. Stivarius Jr., Esq. 
Tracy L. Glanton, Esq. 
Elarbee, Thompson, Sapp & Wilson, 
LLP 
800 International Tower 
229 Peachtree Street N.E. 
Atlanta, GA  30303-1614 
bennett@elarbeethompson.com 
stivarius@elarbeethompson.com 
glanton@elarbeethompson.com 
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 This 17th day of August, 2021. 
 

TAYLOR, ENGLISH DUMA LLP 
 
 
 /s/ Henry M. Quillian III   
Henry M. Quillian III, Esq. 
Bar Number 221017 

1600 Parkwood Circle, Suite 200 
Atlanta, Georgia 30339   Attorney for Appellee Richard Federman 
(770) 434-6868 - Telephone 
(770) 434-7376 – Fax 
hquillian@taylorenglish.com 


